services and genomic testing under the “Triesta” brand.

The HCG network operates through a “hub and spoke” model where the HCG
Centre of Excellence in Bengaluru serves as a hub to the other cancer centres. Out
of the 14 cancer centres under HCG’s network, only four are owned and
controlled by HCG while others are on joint venture or profit sharing basis.

Issue details

Through the IPO, HCG proposes to offer 2.98cr equity shares for sale by Promoter
and Investors and fresh issues. While the company has put up around 1.82cr offer
for sale shares, the fresh issues are upto 1.16cr shares. Out of offer for sale,
Promoter group is offering 0.018cr shares, while other selling shareholders are
offering 1.8cr shares. The company shall not receive any proceeds from the offer
for sale. The net proceeds will be utilised for the following objects-

 Purchase of medical equipments (~`42.2cr),

 Investment in information technology software, services and hardware
(~`30.2cr),

 Pre-payment of debt (~`147.1cr), and

 General corporate purposes.

Exhibit 1: Shareholding pattern
Particulars   Pre-Issue   Post-Issue

No. of shares (%) No. of shares (%)

Promoter group 21,161,084 28.8 19,482,401 22.9

Others 52,388,379 71.3 65,593,585 77.1

Total 73,475,986 100.0 85,075,986 100.0

 Source: Company, Angel Research

Industry

Healthcare spending represented an estimated 4% of India's GDP in 2012. At a
market value of US$81.3bn, India was the sixth largest healthcare market globally
in 2014. The Indian healthcare industry comprises five segments: (i) hospitals,
(ii) pharmaceuticals, (iii) medical insurance, (iv) medical equipment and supplies,
and (v) diagnostics. The hospital segment comprised about 71% of the total
healthcare revenue in India in 2012.

Healthcare delivery in India has two components - public and private. The public,
ie the government healthcare system, focuses on addressing primary healthcare